to resting (Table S5.1). Changing the EDPROT had relatively small effects on the output,

changing by less than 1% for ± 5% and ± 10% deviations, and only 2–3% change when

EDPROT deviated by ± 20%. The most influential parameters where the proportion of muscle

and organ mass, Mmuscle, that are available for energy utilization, Λ and Γ. Deviations of ± 5%

and ± 10% for these parameters did not influence the model output by more than 5% and

model output varied by maximum 9% at the highest deviation (± 20%).

Fasting endurance in Svalbard reindeer  Supporting information

24

Table S7. Results of classical single parameter sensitivity analyses (changing one parameter

at a time) for the fasting endurance of an average adult female Svalbard reindeer during rest

and during activity. The parameters were tested for ± 5, ± 10 and ± 20% deviations from the

default value. Sensitivity index (SI) was calculated as the percentage difference (error rate)

between the model output with default parameter values and the output with the deviated

parameter value. Presented are the values for each parameter in each deviation, and the SI (%

deviation) for the model output during rest and activity.

Parameter −20% −10% −5% 0 5% 10% 20%
Available Mmuscle  Value 0.320 0.360 0.380 0.400 0.420 0.440 0.480
(%Mmuscle) SI (resting) 8.0 4.5 1.8 0.0 2.7 4.5 9.8
  SI (active) 7.0 2.8 1.4 0.0 1.4 4.2 8.5
Skeletal mass  Value 0.088 0.099 0.105 0.110 0.116 0.121 0.132
(%Mlean) SI (resting) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  SI (active) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skin and hooves  Value 0.088 0.099 0.105 0.110 0.116 0.121 0.132
Mass (%Mlean) SI (resting) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  SI (active) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Energy in protein Value 14.4 16.2 17.1 18.0 18.9 19.8 21.6
(MJ) SI (resting) 1.8 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9 1.8
  SI (active) 1.4 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.8
Lambda  Value 0.391 0.440 0.465 0.489 0.513 0.538 0.587
(constant) SI (resting) 8.0 4.5 1.8 0.0 1.8 3.6 8.0
  SI (active) 4.2 2.8 1.4 0.0 1.4 2.8 5.6
Gamma  Value 0.438 0.492 0.520 0.547 0.574 0.602 0.656
(constant) SI (resting) 7.1 3.6 1.8 0.0 1.8 3.6 6.3
  SI (active) 4.2 2.8 1.4 0.0 1.4 1.4 4.2

Fasting endurance in Svalbard reindeer  Supporting information

25

References

Albon, S. D., Irvine, R. J., Halvorsen, O., Langvatn, R., Loe, L. E., Ropstad, E., … Stien, A.

(2017). Contrasting effects of summer and winter warming on body mass explain

population dynamics in a food-limited Arctic herbivore. Global Change Biology, 23(4),

1374–1389. doi: 10.1111/gcb.13435

Coward, W. A., & Prentice, A. M. (1985). Isotope method for the measurement of carbon

dioxide production rate in man. The American Journal of Clinical Nutrition, 41(3), 659–

661. doi: 10.1093/ajcn/41.3.659